
               World Series 
 
22.11.86. Sestriere            Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 180 m  
number of gates: 57/58 
course setters: Janez Zibler YUG/Gabi Mollier FRA 
weather: sunny 
snow: icy 
 
 
 
  1. Brigitte Gadient  SUI  46.32 47.95  94.27  (  3) 
 
  2. Vreni Schneider  SUI  47.22 48.22  95.44  (  8) 
  3. Monika Maierhofer  AUT  46.57 48.88  95.45 
  4. Mateja Svet  YUG  47.14 48.47  95.61  
  5. Brigitte Oertli  SUI  47.77 48.13  95.90   
  6. Claudia Strobl  AUT  47.05 48.94  95.99 
  7. Erika Hess   SUI  47.30 48.77  96.07   
  8. Malgo Tlalka-Mogore FRA  47.01 49.14  96.15 
  9. Paoletta Magoni-Sforza ITA  47.45 48.76  96.21 
10. Corinne Schmidhauser SUI  47.91 48.32  96.23 
 
11. Nadia Bonfini  ITA  48.05 48.93  96.98 
12. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA  47.85 49.14  96.99 
 
13. Ulrike Maier  AUT      97.48  
 
14. Christa Kinshofer  NED     98.13 
15. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore FRA     98.17 
16. Manuela Ruef  AUT     98.18  
17. Christelle Guignard  FRA   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DNF(1): 
Roswitha Steiner  AUT  
Ida Ladstaetter   AUT 
Helene Barbier  FRA   
Karin Buder   AUT   
Monika Hess   SUI   
Mojca Dezman  YUG  

 
 
 
Janez Zibler YUG 1st run 57                   Gabi Mollier FRA  2nd run 58 
 
 
  1. Brigitte Gadient SUI 46.32  (  3)   1. Brigitte Gadient SUI 47.95 (15) 
        2. Brigitte Oertli SUI 48.13 (  7) 
  2. Monika MaierhoferAUT 46.57    3. Vreni Schneider SUI 48.22 (10) 
        4. C. Schmidhauser SUI 48.32 (  5) 
  3. Malgo Mogore FRA 47.01    5. Mateja Svet YUG 48.47 (11) 
  4. Claudia Strobl AUT 47.05  
  5. Mateja Svet YUG 47.14    6. Paoletta Magoni ITA 48.76 (  8)  
  6. Vreni Schneider SUI 47.22 (  8)   7. Erika Hess  SUI 48.77 (  9) 
  7. Erika Hess  SUI 47.30    8. Monika MaierhoferAUT 48.88 (14) 
  8. Paoletta Magoni ITA 47.45    9. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.93 (  4) 
      10. Claudia Strobl AUT 48.94 (12) 
  9. Brigitte Oertli SUI 47.77  11. Blanca Ochoa  SPA  (  6) 
10. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 47.85  and Malgo Mogore FRA 49.14 (13) 
11. C. Schmidhauser SUI 47.91  
12. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.05  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



23.11.86. Sestriere    Slalom, women*   
 
 
 
 
started: 
finished:  
 
 
 
  1. Mateja Svet  YUG  49.11 48.68  97.79  (  3) 
 
  2. Paoletta Magoni-Sforza ITA  50.41 48.59  99.00 
  3. Nadia Bonfini  ITA  50.76 48.69  99.45 
 
  4. Katja Lesjak  YUG  50.66 49.44  100.10 
  5. Mojca Dezman  YUG  50.18 49.93  100.11 
 
  6. Helga Lazak  FRG  50.53 50.35  100.85 
 
  7. Ulrike Maier  AUT  50.58 50.83   101.41  
  8. Anette Gertsch  FRG  51.68 50.01  101.69 
 
  9. Laura Borsotti  ITA  51.59 50.50  102.09 
10. Giovanna Giannera ITA  52.33 49.87  102.20 
11. Manuela Ruef  AUT  51.70 50.52  102.22 
 
12. Karla Delago  ITA     103.24 
13. Andrea Leskovsek  YUG  52.45 50.85  103.30 
14. Miriam Vogt  FRG     103.69 
15. Untergassmaier  ITA     103.88 
 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Katra Zajc  YUG 
 
DNF(2): 

  2. Claudia Strobl  AUT 49.20 
  3. Monika Maierhofer AUT 49.29 

  
* 
this was a FIS only event 
 
 
 



                    1st run                                2nd run  
 
 
  1. Mateja Svet YUG 49.11 (  3)    1. Paoletta Magoni ITA 48.59 (  1) 
  2. Claudia Strobl AUT 49.20    2. Mateja Svet YUG 48.68 (  5) 
  3. Monika MaierhoferAUT 49.29    3. Nadia Bonfini ITA 48.69 (  9) 
 
  4. Mojca Dezman YUG 50.18    4. Katja Lesjak YUG 49.44 (  8) 
  5. Paoletta Magoni ITA 50.41   
  6. Helga Lazak FRG 50.53    5. Giovanna GianneraITA 49.87 (16) 
  7. Ulrike Maier AUT 50.58    6. Mojca Dezman YUG 49.93 (  2) 
  8. Katja Lesjak YUG 50.66    7. Anette Gertsch FRG 50.01 (11) 
  9. Nadia Bonfini ITA 50.76  
        8. Helga Lazak FRG 50.35 (  6) 
10. Laura Borsotti ITA 51.59    9. Laura Borsotti ITA 50.50 (10) 
11. Anette Gertsch FRG 51.68  10. Manuela Ruef AUT 50.52 (12) 
12. Manuela Ruef AUT 51.70  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



28.11.86. Sestriere    Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 180 m  
number of gates: 63/66 
weather: sunny 
snow: icy 
started: 83 - 15 
finished: 20 
 
 
 
 
  1. Bojan Krizaj   YUG  54.25 52.99  107.24  (  8) 
  2. Ingemar Stenmark  SWE   53.65 53.68  107.33 
 
  3. Joel Gaspoz   SUI  54.00 53.71  107.71  (18) 
 
  4. Oswald  Toetsch  ITA  54.29 53.74  108.03 
  5. Florian Beck  FRG  54.11 53.97  108.08  (48) 
  6. Alberto Tomba  ITA  54.59 53.54  108.13  (32) 
  7. Christian Orlainsky AUT  54.60 53.63  108.23  (40) 
  8. Grega Benedik  YUG  54.32 53.96  108.28  (30) 
  9. Frank Woerndl   FRG  54.62 53.68  108.30  (42) 
10. Paul Frommelt   LIE  54.80 53.70  108.50  () 
11. Robert Erlacher  ITA  54.45 54.20    (16) 
and Ivano Edalini  ITA  54,50 54,15  108.65 
13. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  54,89 53,80  108.69 
14. Roberto Grigis   ITA  55.16 53.62  108.78  (43)  
15. Tetsuya Okabe  JAP  55.32 53.69  109.01  (46) 
16. Mathias Berhtold  AUT  55.50 53.63  109.13  (28) 
17. Dietmar Koehlbichler  AUT   54.31 54.83  109.14 
18. Roland Pfeiffer  AUT     109.87 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Guenther Mader  AUT   
Andreas Wenzel   LIE 
Thomas Buergler  SUI  
Didier Bouvet   FRA  
Johan Wallner   SWE  
Richard Pramotton   ITA  



 
DQ(1): 

Pirmin Zurbriggen   SUI 53,04 
Rok Petrovic   YUG 53,39 

 
 
DNF(2): 

Marco Tonazzi  ITA (22) (1st run:  6 – 53.94)  
Josef Schick   FRG (27) (1st run:  6 – 54.06)  
Dietmar Koehlbichler  AUT  (19) (1st run:  6 – 54.31)  
Max Julen   SUI  
Robert Zan   YUG (58) (1st run:28 – 55.85)  

 
 
 
                    1st run 63                               2nd run 66 
 
 
DQ Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 53,04 
 
DQ Rok Petrovic YUG 53,39 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE  53.65    1. Bojan Krizaj  YUG 52.99 (10) 
 
  2. Marco Tonazzi ITA 53.94 (22)   2. Alberto Tomba ITA 53.54 (  4) 
  3. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 54.00 (18)    3. Roberto Grigis  ITA 53.62 (20! 
  4. Josef Schick FRG 54.06 (27)   4. Mathias Berhtold AUT  (24! 
  5. Florian Beck FRG 54.11 (48)  and Chris. Orlainsky AUT 53.63 (  3) 
  6. Bojan Krizaj  YUG 54.25    6. Frank Woerndl  FRG  (  2) 
  7. Oswald  Toetsch ITA 54.29  and Ingemar StenmarkSWE  53.68 (15) 
  8. Didi Koehlbichler AUT  54.31 (19)   8. Tetsuya Okabe JAP 53.69 (22) 
  9. Grega Benedik YUG 54.32 (30)    9. Paul Frommelt  LIE 53.70 (  1) 
10. Robert Erlacher ITA 54.45 (16)  10. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 53.71 (13) 
11. Ivano Edalini ITA 54,50  11. Oswald  Toetsch ITA 53.74 (  9) 
12. Alberto Tomba ITA 54.59 (32)  12. Jonas Nilsson SWE 53,80 (17) 
13. Chris. Orlainsky AUT 54.60 (40)  13. Grega Benedik YUG 53.96 (  7) 
14. Frank Woerndl  FRG 54.62 (42)  14. Florian Beck FRG 53.97 (11) 
15. Paul Frommelt  LIE 54.80  15. Ivano Edalini ITA 54,15 (  5) 
      16. Robert Erlacher ITA 54.20 (  6) 
 


